FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Jackson to Engrossed House Bill No. 628 by Representative Jackson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, delete line 12 in its entirety and insert the following:
- 3 "in connection, directly or indirectly, with one or more direct or indirect
 4 transactions"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 6 On page 1 line 14, after "<u>was</u>" and before "<u>in</u>" insert a comma ","
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 15, after "year" and before "either" insert a comma ","
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 1, line 16, after "<u>state</u>" and before "<u>was</u>" delete "<u>or</u>," and insert a comma "," and 11 insert "<u>or</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 17, after "<u>income</u>" and before "<u>has</u>" delete "<u>by a foreign nation which</u>" and
 insert "<u>in a foreign nation that</u>"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 16 On page 1, line 19, after "treaty" and before "the foreign" delete "of" and insert "with"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 18 On page 3, line 9, after "<u>once</u>" and before "<u>or</u>" insert a comma ","
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 3, at the beginning of line 10, after "<u>income</u>" and before "<u>or</u>" insert a comma ","